
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038533-2025 

Tender

Lean Training 

Cardiff University

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038533

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055bdb 

Published 9 July 2025, 11:49am

Scope 

Reference

CU.1992.TH

Description

Cardiff University has recently established a Continuous Improvement Hub to oversee the
delivery of improved processes across the organisation. In February 2025 we trained a group
of 40 staff in Lean Competency System level 1b&c (yellow belt equivalent) and 12 in level 2
(green belt equivalent). These 12 staff completed both yellow and green belt. We now wish
to train further groups of staff to the same level during the 25/26 academic year.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038533-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038533-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£120,000 excluding VAT

£144,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80570000 - Personal development training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

Contract locations

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

25 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cardiffuniversity/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cardiffuniversity/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60.00%
Price Price 30.00%
Responsible Procurement Quality 10.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Cardiff University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVT-4343-HWYR

Procurement Services

Cardiff

CF24 4HQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anthony Hale

Email: halea3@cardiff.ac.uk

mailto:halea3@cardiff.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: http://www.cardiff.ac.uk/business/why-work-with-us/for-suppliers

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.cardiff.ac.uk/business/why-work-with-us/for-suppliers
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Cardiff University


		2025-07-12T07:09:23+0100
	TCPDF




